TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418199

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Brandberry, Inc. | | 01/27/2017 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 1067 Studios, LLC | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | JazWings | |
| Street Address: | 1067 Shotgun Road | |
| City: | Sunrise | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33326 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------|
| Serial Number: | 85428797 | DEVILED EGGZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9543069523

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543069523

Email: Iramos@jazwares.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Ramos

Address Line 1: 1067 Shotgun Road Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33326

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Luis Osvaldo Ramos, Jr. |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Luis Osvaldo Ramos, Jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/03/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170303_103303#page1.tif source=20170303_103303#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0834

Assignment of Trademark

FOR the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, **Brandberry**, **Inc.**, a Florida corporation with an address at 4774 S. Classical Blvd. Delray Beach, FL 33445, ("Assignor") does hereby assign and convey unto **1067 Studios**, **LLC d/b/a JazWings**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1067 Shotgun Road, Sunrise, FL 33326, ("Assignee") all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Deviled Eggz trademarks and tradenames, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, along with all of the rights and goodwill attached thereto.

The Assignor hereby warrants and represents that: Assignor is the lawful owner of the Assigned Trademarks, that it has full right and authority to transfer the Trademarks hereunder, and that the Trademarks is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and adverse claims thereto.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Executed this 27 day of January 2017,

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Whly hely

Signature: Office of the state of the

Sworn to and subscribed before me by known to me or who produced FL 0

_, who is personally

SIVLICT SPEARER Refery Plintic - State of Florida My System - Expirate Oak 7, 2017 Commission & FF 48810

Notary Public

as identification.

Schedule 1 Trademarks and Tradenames

DEVILED EGGZ

Word Mark

DEVILED EGGZ

Goods and Services

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: clothing, namely, shirts. FIRST USE:

20110921. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20150428

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85428797

Filing Date

September 21, 2011

Current Basis

1.4

Original Filing Basis 1B

Published for

Opposition

March 6, 2012

Registration Number 4859943

Registration Date

November 24, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006000 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 03/03/2017